

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18024-18030/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in SA No.524/2001,SA  
No.1068/2001,SA No.1069/2001,SA No.1071/2001,SA No.1072/2001,SA  
No.1073/2001,SA No.1080/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

HARDEV LAL SHARMA ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI PATESHWARI ELECT.&amp;A.INDS.P.LTD.CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
For M/S Vidhi International,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners prayed and is granted two week's time to enable his assisting counsel to file evidence of the parties led before the Trial Court.

|(A.D. Sharma)  
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
|Court Master

|