

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6557-6558 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DIGPAL SINGH BISHT (D) TR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI PATESHWARI ELEC.& ASTD.IND.P.LD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution of deceased respondent

Date: 07/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Depesh Sinha,adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Appellant has not filed the statement of
case in spite of the letter of the Registry dated 19.02.2013. Hence,
list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |