

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6550-6556/2012

HARDEV LAL SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI PATESHWARI ELECTRICALS AND ASSOCIATED  
INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD CO. BALRAMPUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11461/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA  
No.11464/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6557-6558/2012

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 11528/2018  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
11530/2018)

Date : 08-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Preeti Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr, Krishnu Barua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let death certificate in application for substitution  
in respect of legal heirs of appellant be placed on record.

As prayed, list on 15.2.2018.

(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER