

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6550-6556/2012

HARDEV LAL SHARMA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SRI PATESHWARI ELECTRICALS AND ASSOCIATED
INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD CO., BALRAMPUR C& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T.
and substitution)

WITH

C.A.Nos.6557-6558/2012 (X)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution and
substitution)

Date : 31-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Singh,Adv.
For M/s. Vidhi International,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the
respondents that settlement talks are going on and seeks
some time. As prayed, list after six weeks.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS