

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6550-6556/2012

HARDEV LAL SHARMA (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI PATESHWARI ELECTRICALS AND ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES
PVT. LTD CO. BALRAMPUR CHAIRMAN AND MANAGIN Respondent(s)

(IA No.11461/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA
No.11464/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO. 159934-
AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE)

WITH

C.A. No. 6557-6558/2012 (X)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 11528/2018 FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 11530/2018)

Date : 19-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushmit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Singh, Adv.
for M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of November, 2019. Additional
documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Record may also be called.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER